Markets, LLC) and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as administrative agent for such lenders. We used these borrowings to refinance the
indebtedness outstanding prior to entering into the credit agreement, which was used to finance acquisitions and to fund working capital
requirements. The term loan under the credit agreement will mature on July 7, 2010 and the revolving facility will mature on July 7, 2013. The
applicable interest rate on the revolving facility to be repaid will be determined in accordance with Section 2.15(a) of the credit agreement, and
is currently the eurocurrency rate under the facility plus 1.30%. Any net proceeds in excess of the amounts used to repay this facility will be
used for general corporate purposes.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth a summary of our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2008 on an actual basis, on an as adjusted basis to
reflect our new credit facility and as further adjusted to reflect the offering of the Notes by this prospectus supplement. Our consolidated
capitalization, as so adjusted to reflect this offering, gives effect to the issuance of the Notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the
application of net proceeds therefrom.

As of June 30, 2008

Actual

As Adjusted
for New
Credit

Facility(1)

As
Further

Adjusted
for the

Offering
(Unaudited, in thousands)

Long-term debt:
Notes offered hereby $ �  $ �  $
Other long-term debt, including current portion 1,145,717 1,152,025

Total long-term debt 1,145,717 1,152,025

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value�authorized: 1,000 shares; outstanding: none �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value�authorized: 350,000 shares; outstanding: 91,814 shares 918 918
Additional paid-in capital 779,727 779,727
Retained earnings 1,071,165 1,069,104
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings 127,574 127,574
Treasury stock (21,864) (21,864)

Total stockholders� equity 1,957,520 1,955,459

Total capitalization $ 3,103,237 $ 3,107,484 $

(1) Retained earnings as adjusted for our new credit facility include the write-off of $2.1 million, net of tax, of deferred financing costs
associated with replacing our amended and restated secured credit facility, dated as of September 13, 2004 with our new credit facility.

S-12

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

RATIOS OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our ratios of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated.

Six Months Ended June 30, Year Ended December 31,
2008 2007 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003